Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below,				
Name of conveying party(ies):  GEMGroup, L.P. a Pennsylvania Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)   Yes     Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?   No     Name: GEMGroup, Inc.			
Individual(s)	Internal Address: Street Address: 1200 Three Gateway Center City: Pittsburgh State: PA Country: U.S. Zip: 15222 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Pennsylvania Other Citizenship Gitizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) didentification or description of the Trademark.			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,513,915; 2,560,948; 2,511,552; 2,511,553; 2,521,638; 2,385,991; 2,459,158; 2,358,119  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date If Application or Registration Number is unknown);				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Debra M. Parrish, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:_ <u>Suite_200</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$215			
Street Address: 615 Washington Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information:			
State: PA Zip: 15228				
Phone Number: _(412) 561-6250  Fax Number: _(412) 561-6253.  Email Address: _debbie@dparrishlaw.com	Deposit Account Number <u>501317</u> Authorized User Name <u>Debra M. Parrish</u>			
9. Signature:	5/14/2010			
Signature	Date			
Debra M. Parrish, Attorney for Registrant, Reg. No. 38,032  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0917

05/14/2010 11:46 4125616253

USPTO

4/22/2010 9:59:59 AM

PARRISH LAW

PAGE

4/00G Fax Server

PAGE 08/11

TO: DEBRA M. PARRISH COMPANY: 615 WASHINGTON ROAD

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/21/2010 900160142

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GEMGroup, Inc.	FORMERLY GEMGROUP, L.P.	12/24/2007	CORPORATION:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name;	GEMGroup, Inc.	
Street Address:	1200 Three Gateway Center	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15222	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2511552	G
Registration Number:	2385991	SELECT DDS
Registration Number:	2358119	SELECT DENTAL DELIVERY
Registration Number:	2511553	GEMGROUP
Registration Number:	2521638	RUBY-PLUS
Registration Number:	2513915	DIAMOND-TRUST
Registration Number:	2459158	TOPAZ-DIRECT
Registration Number:	2560948	EMERALD-TRAC

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(412)561-6253

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

412-561-6250

Email:

debble@dparrishlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Debra M. Parrish 615 Washington Road

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0918** 

05/14/2010 11:46 4125616253 PARRISH LAW PAGE 09/11 USPTO 1/22/2010 9:59:59 AM PAGE 5/006 Fax Server

TO:DEBRA M. PARRISH COMPANY:615 WASHINGTON ROAD

Address Line 2: Suite 200 Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15228		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GEMGROUP NAME CHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra M. Pamish	
Signature:	/Debra M. Parrish/	
Date:	04/21/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=GEMGroup, Inc. PA Dept. of State Listing#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0919 4125616253

PARRISH LAW

PAGE 10/11

USPTO

4/22/2010 9:59:59 AM

PAGE

6/006

Fax Server

TO: DEBRA M. PARRISH COMPANY: 615 WASHINGTON ROAD

**Business Entity** 

Page 1 of 2



## Corporations

Online Services | Corporations | Forms | Contact Corporations | Business Services

Search By Business Name By Business Entity ID Verify Verify Certification Online Orders Register for Online Orders Order Good Standing Order Certified Documents Order Business List My Images Search for Images

**Business Entity Filing** History

Date: 4/21/2010 (Select the link above to view the Business Entity's Filing History)

Name GEMGroup, Inc. Name Type **Current Name** 

Business Corporation - Domestic - Information

Entity Number:

3780401 Active

Status:

12/24/2007

Entity Creation Date: State of Business.:

PΑ

Registered Office Address:

1200 Throe Galeway Center

Piltaburgh PA 15222

Alteghony

Mailing Address:

No Address

Officers

Name:

WILLIAM I CLAIR

Title:

President

Address:

1200 THREE GATEWAY CEN

PITTSBURGH PA 15222-02

Name:

WILLIAM I CLAIR

Title:

Secretary

Address:

(Address Not Available)

Name:

LEONARD M SPENCER

Title:

Treasurer

Address:

[Address Not Available]

Name: Title:

LEONARD M SPENCER

Vice President

Address:

[Address Not Available]

4/21/2010

**Business Entity** 

# Corporations

Online Services | Corporations | Forms | Contact Corporations | Business Services

Search **By Business Name** By Business Entity ID Verify Verify Certification Online Orders Register for Online Orders. Order Good Standing Order Certified Documents Order Business List My Images Search for Images

### **Business Entity Filing** History

PARRISH LAW

Date: 4/21/2010 (Select the link above to view the Business Entity's Filing History)

**Business Name History** 

Name Type Name **Current Name** GEMGroup, Inc.

Business Corporation - Domestic - Information

**Entity Number:** 

3780401

Status:

Active

**Entity Creation Date:** 

12/24/2007

State of Business.:

PA

Registered Office Address:

1200 Three Gateway Center

Pittsburgh PA 15222

Allegheny

Mailing Address:

No Address

Officers

Name:

WILLIAM I CLAIR

Title:

President

Address:

1200 THREE GATEWAY CEN PITTSBURGH PA 15222-02

Name:

WILLIAM I CLAIR

Title:

Secretary

Address:

[Address Not Available]

Name:

LEONARD M SPENCER

a manamatan aka mama atau malambadhadhadhadhadhak kataa KRAA badha billadhisa shak-asilimaan as as

Title:

Treasurer

Address:

[Address Not Available]

Name:

**LEONARD M SPENCER** 

Title:

Vice President

Address:

[Address Not Available]